

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.10

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) Diary No(s).

10472/2013

ASHOK KUMAR SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 28/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-in-person(Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioner in-person is absent.

As a last chance, two weeks' time is granted to
learned counsel for the petitioner to cure the
defects pointed out by the Registry in office report.

(Neeta)
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Lata Sharma)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Neeta Sapra
Date: 2015.10.01
12:10:53 IST
Reason: